DATE APROX. TIME SCHEDULE BLOCK

HIHHHHH

HHHHHH

HHHHHHH
HHHHHHH

HtHHH

HtHHHHH

7/3/2021

7/3/2021

7/5/2021

7/6/2021

716

9:30:00 AM

9:40:00 AM

10:00:00 AM
10:10:00 AM

10:15:00 AM

12:30:00 PM

9:30:00 AM

12:45:00 PM

am

9:00:00 AM

9:40:00 AM

During Instructional
Time
During Instructional
Time

Recess
Recess

Recess

Lunch

During Instructional
Time

Lunch

During Instructional
Time

During Instructional
Time
During Instructional
Time

LOCATION

Baseball Field

On blacktop

Play Structure
Basketball Court

Play Structure

Baseball Field

Field

Picnic Tables

Baseball Field

Blacktop

Blacktop

***Hostile,
argumentative,
uncomfortable

DESCRIPTION engagement

Female community member was walking
laps around the baseball field. Was asked
to walk the path which is accessible during
school hours. She complied but without
acknowledging the communication.
campus to leave and he apologized. He
left. o 7

asked to leave but didn't speak English,
had difficult communicating but eventually
leave and he left

Lady with 3 kids on play structure; Staff
asked them to leave, and they left

Vv LITCIIayT VUYyD VWCIT piaylily vascuai. vuatl

uncomfortable
engagment

from the city, asked them to leave. They did
not leave. Right after, Angie asked them to
leave. They did not leave. | approached
them for the 3rd time, and asked them to
leave. They said, "But we're not hitting the
ball.” I told them they are not supposed to  argumentative
Staff asked them to leave and explained to
them that they cannot be on campus during
school hours. They apologized and left.
in the middle of picnic tables while students
were eating lunch; Yelled that he can't be
on campus, he continued to skate away
community member walking near baseball
field to park (coming from Thompson)
field to path -- Staff asked them to leave.
They said they are cutting through to take a
shorter route to the path.

A lady and her dog cut across field and
blacktop to get to path (near play structure).



***Hostile,

argumentative,
uncomfortable
DATE APROX. TIME SCHEDULE BLOCK LOCATION - ,D,ESQR,'P,T',O,"!,, - engagement
campus, were stopped near lunch tables
During Instructional and asked to exit campus through the
7/7/2021 2:00:00 PM Time Hallways kinder gate
During Instructional Daily community members crossed baseball

6/14-7/9 Time Baseball Field field to park from Thompson



