DATE	APROX. TIME	SCHEDULE BLOCK	LOCATION	DESCRIPTION	***Hostile, argumentative, uncomfortable engagement
######	9:30:00 AM	During Instructional Time During Instructional	Baseball Field	Female community member was walking laps around the baseball field. Was asked to walk the path which is accessible during school hours. She complied but without acknowledging the communication. campus to leave and he apologized. He	
#######	9:40:00 AM	Time	On blacktop	asked to leave but didn't speak English,	uncomfortable
	10:00:00 AM 10:10:00 AM		Play Structure Basketball Court	had difficult communicating but eventually leave and he left	engagment
	10:15:00 AM 12:30:00 PM		Play Structure Baseball Field	Lady with 3 kids on play structure; Staff asked them to leave, and they left of teerlage boys were playing baseball. Stanform the city, asked them to leave. They did not leave. Right after, Angie asked them to leave. They did not leave. I approached them for the 3rd time, and asked them to leave. They said, "But we're not hitting the ball." I told them they are not supposed to	argumentative
	9:30:00 AM	During Instructional Time	Field	Staff asked them to leave and explained to them that they cannot be on campus during school hours. They apologized and left. in the middle of picnic tables while students were eating lunch; Yelled that he can't be	
7/3/2021	12:45:00 PM	Lunch During Instructional	Picnic Tables	on campus, he continued to skate away community member walking near baseball	
7/5/2021	am	Time During Instructional	Baseball Field	field to park (coming from Thompson) field to path – Staff asked them to leave. They said they are cutting through to take a	
7/6/2021	9:00:00 AM	•	Blacktop	shorter route to the path.	
7/6	9:40:00 AM	During Instructional Time	Blacktop	A lady and her dog cut across field and blacktop to get to path (near play structure).	

DATE APROX. TIME	SCHEDULE BLOCK	LOCATION	DESCRIPTION	***Hostile, argumentative, uncomfortable engagement
7/7/2021 2:00:00 PM	During Instructional Time	Hallways	campus, were stopped near lunch tables and asked to exit campus through the kinder gate	
6/14-7/9	During Instructional Time	Baseball Field	Daily community members crossed baseball field to park from Thompson	